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HOUSE BILL No. 4617

HOUSE BILL No. 4617

Z19% 'ON 71119 3SNOH

April 18, 2001, Introduced by Reps. Bradstreet, Kuipers, Voorhees, Vander Veen and Gosselin and referred
to the Committee on Education.

A bill to amend 1976 PA 451, entitled
"The revi sed school code,"
by amendi ng section 1285a (MCL 380. 1285a), as added by 1996 PA
285.

THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:

Sec. 1285a. |If a school district or internediate school
district operates a child care center, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 1 OF
1973 PA 116, MCL 722.111, then, except as provided in this sub-
section, the child care center is subject to the requirenments of
—Act—No—116—of—thePubHecActs—of—1973—betng—seetions—722—11t
to—722—128—ef—theMehtgan—Conptted—taws— 1973 PA 116, MCL
722.111 TO 722.128. |If a child care center established and oper-
ated by a school district or internediate school district is
| ocated in a school building that is approved and i nspected by

the state fire marshal or other simlar authority as provided in
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section 3 of —Aet—No—306—of—thePubHe-Acts—of—1937+—berng
secton—388-853—-oftheMechigan—Conpitted—taws— 1937 PA 306, MCL

388. 853, for school purposes and is in conpliance with school
fire safety rules, as determ ned by the state fire marshal or a
fire inspector certified pursuant to section 2b of the fire pre-
vention code, —Aet—No—207+of—thePubHcAets—of—194t—being—see—
tHon—29—2b—of—the—M-echigan—Conptted—taws— 1941 PA 207, MCL 29. 2B

the child care center is not subject to any fire prevention or
fire safety requirenents under —Aet—Ne—1i6—of—thePubte—-Acts—of
+9+3— 1973 PA 116, MCL 722.111 TO 722.128.
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